
2021 Elmira College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 31, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 6-21   Conf: 5-16   Home: 2-12   Away: 4-9   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (157), Opp (183)   DPs Turned: Team (6), Opp (8)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (15), Totals (15), Brockhuizen (10), DeAmelia (5), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (82-88),
Brockhuizen (35-38), Barr (29-31), Cortez (12-13), DeAmelia (6-6)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
22 Brockhuizen, Felicity .303 27-25 76 8 23 3 2 0 7 30 .395 6 2 9 0 .369 0 0 9-10 82 9 3 .968
9 Dinga, Alexis .270 25-24 74 8 20 3 1 0 7 25 .338 2 0 16 0 .289 0 0 0-0 27 40 17 .798

15
Brown-Bloom,
Madison .230 27-27 74 12 17 3 2 0 7 24 .324 4 2 19 0 .284 1 0 5-6 37 2 5 .886

18 Brockhuizen, Alex .230 27-27 74 6 17 4 1 0 9 23 .311 2 3 8 0 .268 3 0 3-3 19 52 10 .877
26 Cortez, Jillian .214 22-21 56 5 12 4 0 2 11 22 .393 1 5 7 0 .290 0 0 1-1 5 6 0 1.000
6 Flagg, Hannah .179 25-23 56 7 10 1 0 0 5 11 .196 13 0 16 0 .329 1 2 4-4 16 0 4 .800
13 Cring, Paige .174 24-20 46 5 8 1 0 0 0 9 .196 8 2 21 0 .321 0 3 1-2 161 7 4 .977
1 Barr, Ally .153 26-23 59 2 9 1 0 0 4 10 .169 4 3 4 2 .242 0 1 0-0 11 48 5 .922
12 Kempf, Janie .143 25-23 56 12 8 0 0 0 2 8 .143 13 0 18 0 .304 0 1 11-11 19 0 0 1.000
20 Distefano, Katie .353 10-10 34 8 12 2 1 2 11 22 .647 2 1 9 0 .395 1 0 1-2 37 5 1 .977
2 Roman, Kennedi .167 12-5 12 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .167 0 0 2 0 .167 0 1 0-0 10 6 1 .941
11 DeAmelia, Bella .136 17-9 22 1 3 1 0 0 2 4 .182 4 1 5 0 .296 0 0 1-1 14 3 0 1.000
4 Malacusky, Mykenzie .000 16-5 9 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 7 0 .000 1 1 2-2 4 0 0 1.000
27 Gadoury, Alyssa .000 4-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 5 0 1 .833
7 Decker, Katy .000 9-1 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 4 0 .286 0 0 1-1 0 0 2 .000
17 Belmont, Kaitlyn .000 24-23 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 53 39 7 .929
3 Guinto, Barbara .000 8-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 1-1 4 0 1 .800
5 Aasheim, Kristen .000 8-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
28 Hopper, Kacey .000 4-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .211 27-27 668 79 141 23 7 4 66 190 .284 60 20 155 2 .293 7 9 40-44 506 219 61 .922
Opponents .341 27-27 782 194 267 43 4 13 157 357 .457 63 14 86 2 .395 11 19 41-44 525 212 37 .952

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
5 Aasheim, Kristen 2.62 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 5 3 1 4 1 0 0 1 .385 0 1 0 0 1
1 Barr, Ally 4.62 6-13 24 18 13 0-0 0 119.2 182 119 79 27 57 31 4 8 .333 9 5 0 7 11
26 Cortez, Jillian 6.95 0-8 14 9 2 0-0 1 46.1 80 72 46 32 28 12 0 4 .359 14 8 0 4 7
Totals 5.19 6-21 41 27 15 0 1 168.2 267 194 125 63 86 43 4 13 .341 23 14 0 11 19
Opponents 2.12 21-6 37 27 18 11 0 175.0 141 79 53 60 155 23 7 4 .211 9 20 0 7 9



2021 Elmira College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 31, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
12 Kempf, Janie 19 19 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 DeAmelia, Bella 17 14 3 0 1.000 1 6 0 1.000 5 0
26 Cortez, Jillian 11 5 6 0 1.000 0 12 1 .923 0 0
4 Malacusky, Mykenzie 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Aasheim, Kristen 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Hopper, Kacey 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Cring, Paige 172 161 7 4 .977 3 0 0 — 0 0
20 Distefano, Katie 43 37 5 1 .977 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Brockhuizen, Felicity 94 82 9 3 .968 0 35 3 .921 10 0
2 Roman, Kennedi 17 10 6 1 .941 1 0 0 — 0 0
17 Belmont, Kaitlyn 99 53 39 7 .929 3 0 0 — 0 0
1 Barr, Ally 64 11 48 5 .922 1 29 2 .935 0 0
15 Brown-Bloom, Madison 44 37 2 5 .886 1 0 0 — 0 0
18 Brockhuizen, Alex 81 19 52 10 .877 1 0 0 — 0 0
27 Gadoury, Alyssa 6 5 0 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Flagg, Hannah 20 16 0 4 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Guinto, Barbara 5 4 0 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Dinga, Alexis 84 27 40 17 .798 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Decker, Katy 2 0 0 2 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 786 506 219 61 .922 12 41 3 .932 15 0
Opponents 774 525 212 37 .952 20 40 4 .909 7 0


